¥ *
x
¥v

efsam

European Food Safety Authority

GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS UNIT

NETWORK ON RISK ASSESSMENT OF GMO

AGENDA OF THE 11™ MEETING

Meeting date: 3 July 2020

Meeting hours: 9.00 - 13.00 (CEST)

Meeting venue: TELE-MEETING

Chair: Elisabeth Waigmann (Head of the GMO Unit)

| Join Microsoft Teams online meeting |

Topic Documents Presenter

9.00 1 Welcome and Apologies for absence E. Waigmann, EFSA

2 Adoption of the agenda

Rules for interaction
Topic for discussion

Mandate on genome editing

9.15 3.1 Clarifications/comments on the - All
presentation given at the GMO open
plenary — Q&A (10 min)

9.25 3.2 Comments on draft scientific opinion on Presentation Emmanuelle PIC,
genome editing (7 min) France
3.3 Comments on draft scientific opinion on Presentation Kleter Gijs A.,
genome editing (7 min) Netherlands
3.4 Comments on draft scientific opinion on Presentation Wolfram
genome editing (7 min) Reichenbecher,
Germany
9.45 3.5 Clarifications on the MS presentations - - All
Q&A (15 min)
10.00 3.6 Targeted discussion on the genome Questions All, moderators: E.
editing related questions (20 min) - shared before  Waigmann, T.
Open discussion the meeting Raffaello, EFSA

European Food Safety Authority
Via Carlo Magno 1A - 43126 Parma, Italy
Tel. +39 0521 036 111 | www.efsa.europa.eu



file:///C:/Users/Tommaso/AppData/Roaming/OpenText/OTEdit/dms_efsa_europa_eu-otcs/c23483363/www.efsa.europa.eu

L 1

10.20

10.30

10.40

10.50

11.10

11.30

11.40

12.00

12.10

12.50

13.00

efsam

European Food Safety Authority

4.2

4.3

4.4

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

Mandate on synthetic biology

Clarifications/comments on the
presentation given at the GMO open
plenary - Q&A (10 min)

Comments on draft scientific opinion
on synthetic biology (10 min)

Clarifications on the MS presentation
- Q&A (10 min)

Targeted discussion on the synthetic
biology related questions (20 min)

Coffee break (20 min)
Mandate on gene drive
Clarifications on the presentation

given at the GMO open plenary -
Q&A (10 min)

Comments on draft scientific opinion
on gene drive (7 min)

Comments on draft scientific opinion
on gene drive (7 min)

Clarification on the MS
presentations— Q&A (10 min)

Targeted discussion on the gene
drive related questions (40 min)

Summary (10 min)

End of the tele-meeting

Presentation

Questions shared
before the
meeting

Presentation

Presentation

Questions shared

before the
meeting

All

Emmanuelle PIC,
France

All

All, moderators:
E. Waigmann, N.
Papadopoulou,
EFSA

All

Andrea
Scheepers,
Germany

Wolfram
Reichenbecher,
Germany

All

All,
moderators:E.
Waigmann, Y.
Devos, EFSA

E. Waigmann,
EFSA



