



GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS UNIT

NETWORK ON RISK ASSESSMENT OF GMO

AGENDA OF THE 11TH MEETING

Meeting date:	3 July 2020
Meeting hours:	9.00 – 13.00 (CEST)
Meeting venue:	TELE-MEETING
Chair:	Elisabeth Waigmann (Head of the GMO Unit)

Join Microsoft Teams online meeting

Time	No.	Topic	Documents	Presenter
9.00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence		E. Waigmann, EFSA
	2	Adoption of the agenda		
		Rules for interaction Topic for discussion		
	3	Mandate on genome editing		
9.15	3.1	Clarifications/comments on the presentation given at the GMO open plenary – Q&A (10 min)	-	All
9.25	3.2	Comments on draft scientific opinion on genome editing (7 min)	Presentation	Emmanuelle PIC, France
	3.3	Comments on draft scientific opinion on genome editing (7 min)	Presentation	Kleter Gijs A., Netherlands
	3.4	Comments on draft scientific opinion on genome editing (7 min)	Presentation	Wolfram Reichenbecher, Germany
9.45	3.5	Clarifications on the MS presentations – Q&A (15 min)	-	All
10.00	3.6	Targeted discussion on the genome editing related questions (20 min) – Open discussion	Questions shared before the meeting	All, moderators: E. Waigmann, T. Raffaello, EFSA



	4	Mandate on synthetic biology		
10.20	4.1	Clarifications/comments on the presentation given at the GMO open plenary – Q&A (10 min)	-	All
10.30	4.2	Comments on draft scientific opinion on synthetic biology (10 min)	Presentation	Emmanuelle PIC, France
10.40	4.3	Clarifications on the MS presentation – Q&A (10 min)	-	All
10.50	4.4	Targeted discussion on the synthetic biology related questions (20 min)	Questions shared before the meeting	All, moderators: E. Waigmann, N. Papadopoulou, EFSA
11.10		<i>Coffee break (20 min)</i>		
	5	Mandate on gene drive		
11.30	5.1	Clarifications on the presentation given at the GMO open plenary – Q&A (10 min)		All
11.40	5.2	Comments on draft scientific opinion on gene drive (7 min)	Presentation	Andrea Scheepers, Germany
	5.3	Comments on draft scientific opinion on gene drive (7 min)	Presentation	Wolfram Reichenbecher, Germany
12.00	5.4	Clarification on the MS presentations- Q&A (10 min)		All
12.10	5.5	Targeted discussion on the gene drive related questions (40 min)	Questions shared before the meeting	All, moderators: E. Waigmann, Y. Devos, EFSA
12.50	6	Summary (10 min)		E. Waigmann, EFSA
13.00		<i>End of the tele-meeting</i>		